## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	)	DOCKET NO. 941121-WS
amendment of Certificates Nos.	)	ORDER NO. PSC-96-1137A-FOF-WS
359-W and 290-S to add territory	)	ISSUED: DECEMBER 13, 1996
in Broward County by SOUTH	)	
BROWARD UTILITY, INC.	)	
	)	

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 10, 1996, Order No. PSC-96-1137-FOF-WS, Final Order Amending Certificates 359-W and 290-S to Include Additional Territory, was issued. After issuance, a scrivener's error was noted in the Order. To correct this error, the text of Order No. PSC-96-1137-FOF-WS is herein amended.

On Page 20, the words "and are not inside the disputed territory" should be removed from the second sentence of the second full paragraph. The amended sentence should read:

We find that competition or duplication will not exist, because the plans for expanded City facilities include the entire City service area and not just the disputed territory; the lines constructed to the territory are not connected and cannot provide service; and there is no current service to any customer within the disputed territory.

Order No. PSC-96-1137-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-96-1137-FOF-WS is amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-1137-FOF-WS is affirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

ORDER NO. PSC-96-1137A-FOF-WS DOCKET NO. 941121-WS PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>1996</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Directo

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

TV